# Chase the Sunset Poker Run



July 20th, 2019

All Proceeds Go to Willard Community Center

# Pair Sponsor - \$100

Business name on website

One registration & poker hand

# 3 of a Kind Sponsor - \$250

Includes "Pair Sponsor" plus

Additional registration & poker hand (2)

# **Full House Sponsor - \$500**

Includes "3 of a Kind Sponsor" plus Business logo on website with link to your business Business logo on flyer\*\*
Additional registration & hand (3)

### Royal Flush Sponsor - \$1,000 and up

Includes "Full House Sponsor" plus
Name & logo on all printed advertisements\*
Mention on social media post
Name & logo with link on Willard website

Live recognition at the event Additional registration & hand (4) May setup a tent/booth at one of the stops

To be a sponsor fill out and return this form with a check by **July 6th, 2019** to:

Willard Community Center
(Make Checks Payable to Willard Community Center)

1245 S Folsom
Lincoln, NE 68522

Company Name:	Contact Person:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone Number:	Email:			
Website:	Donation Value (including raffle Item):			

For more information contact: The Willard Community Center at (402) 475-0805

Willard Community Center is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Must have donation and approved artwork submitted by June 15<sup>th</sup>, 2018

#### **About Willard Community Center:**

Willard Community Center is a vibrant hub of activities serving the West "A" neighborhood of Lincoln. Originally built as a school house in 1918, Willard was converted to a community center in 1980, and purchased from the City of Lincoln in 2013. Today Willard has evolved into a valued neighborhood asset for everyone in its diverse, multigenerational community — a place where families, teens and seniors feel welcome, comfortable and encouraged to grow.



Willard Community Center is dedicated to nurturing children and strengthening families. Their programs, supportive services, and positive role models help residents grow, connect and contribute to the Willard community and the Lincoln community at large. Relationships formed at the Center last a lifetime, helping to make the area a better place to live, raise a family and enjoy life's journey.

Willard operates programs in its building as well as two Lincoln Public Schools and an additional LPS owned building; Roper Elementary School, Lakeview Elementary School and the Pre-Kindergarten House at 1030 West "Q" St. In these buildings they offer licensed before and after school programs and preschool for 4-5 year olds at the house. At the Willard facility they offer a licensed before and after school program for Park Middle School students and provide transportation to and from school along with an additional preschool program for 3-4 year olds.

Willard is a 501(c)3 organization located at 1245 Folsom Street, Lincoln, NE 68522. Willard serves over 1,000 people a month, including building rentals for church groups, family gatherings, scout groups, senior citizens, health group activities and bingo. Willard provides over 315 children ages 3-13 with licensed care, 35% of which received free or reduced lunches at school, and 14% of which receive Title 20 assistance. A large portion of the funding for these programs comes from donations and fundraising such as this. For more information about the Willard Community Center visit their website at www.willardcommunitycenter.org.